
ARAPAHOE PARK - June 17, 2012 - Race 8
STAKES Molly Brown S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (No It Ain't - 1:08.19 - August 12, 2011)
Purse: $40,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $40,000
Value of Race: $40,000 1st $24,000, 2nd $8,000, 3rd $4,000, 4th $2,000, 5th $400, 6th $400, 7th $400, 8th $400, 9th $400
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 4:15 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
27May12 11RUI1

6Jun12 8BOI1

2Jun12 8ARP2

3Jun12 7ARP1

2Jun12 8ARP1

3Jun12 7ARP2

3Jun12 7ARP3

9Jun12 8SRP3

2Jun12 8ARP6

1
9
2
3
8
6
5
4
7

Came West (Enriquez, Isaias)
Paris in April (Webb, Robert)
Sweet Dixie Van (Ramos, Adrian)
Scherzi (Iammarino, Michael)
Sorta Special (Rodriguez, Luis)
Hindu Kush (Collins, Dennis)
Exponential (Vicchrilli, Russell)
Squiggle (Wales, Travis)
Illusive Crystals (Ziegler, Michael)

124
124
118
122
124
118
120
122
118

L f
BL
BL b
BL bf
BL
L
BL b
BL bf
BL f

1
9
2
3
8
6
5
4
7

2
4
7
6
1
5
8
9
3

3Head

21

6Head

82

11

41/2

5Head

9
71/2

73

21

3Head

5Head

1Head

6Head

4Head

82

9

21/2

1Head

3Head

52

4Head

6Head

74

83

9

11 3/4

2Neck

32 1/2

43

5Neck

6Nose

710 3/4

83 3/4

9

1.00*
7.20

10.30
9.90
5.50

14.40
30.10
6.30

21.70

angled out,closed well
3w,led deep stretch
rallied inside
tucked,finished well
pace,btwn,faltered
in tight thru turn
lacked rm,altrd course
wide,trailed
wide,no menace

Fractional Times: 22.55 45.56 57.58 Final Time: 1:10.29
Split Times: (23:01) (12:02) (12:71)
Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Came West, Chestnut Mare, by Came Home out of Nor'wester, by A.P. Indy. Foaled Apr 19, 2006 in Kentucky.
Breeder: John A. Toffan & Cheri Toffan. Winning Owner: Karl Pergola

Total WPS Pool: $14,277
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Came West 4.00 2.60 2.80
9 Paris in April 5.80 4.20
2 Sweet Dixie Van 3.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-9 52.20 4,580
$2.00 Quinella 1-9 44.60 3,896
$2.00 Trifecta 1-9-2 345.20 7,042
$2.00 Superfecta 1-9-2-ALL 390.60 1,542

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Came West 2 32 71 1/2 2Head 11 3/4

9 Paris in April 4 21 2Head 1Head 21 3/4

2 Sweet Dixie Van 7 62 3/4 31 31/2 32

3 Scherzi 6 83 1/4 51 1/4 53/4 44 1/2

8 Sorta Special 1 11 1Head 43/4 57 1/2

6 Hindu Kush 5 42 61 1/2 62 3/4 67 3/4

5 Exponential 8 52 1/2 41 1/4 73 77 3/4

4 Squiggle 9 95 1/4 84 1/2 87 818 1/2

7 Illusive Crystals 3 72 3/4 96 1/2 910 922 1/4

Trainers: 1 - Pergola, Karl; 9 - Long, Vaughn; 2 - Gleason, Tyrone; 3 - Garrett, Ty; 8 - Hall, W.; 6 - Brashears, Bill; 5 - Garrett, Ty; 4 - Wolochuk, David; 7 -
Gleason, Kenneth

Owners: 1 -Karl Pergola; 9 - Treasure, Paul and Chapple, Larry; 2 -Bill Vanlandingham; 3 -Thomas J. Dougherty; 8 -Lynda Hall; 6 -Marvin Fleming; 5 -
Tag Meyer Stables; 4 -David Wolochuk; 7 - Tangarae Farms LLP;

Footnotes
CAME WEST came away from outset unhurried and settled behind pacesetters down the backstretch before angling out at the quarter pole to rally and
close well from mid track. PARIS IN APRIL stalked down the backstretch and sustained that position three wide through the turn before gaining command in
deep stretch and was unable to fend off the winner. SWEET DIXIE VAN rallied along the rail and was nipped for place. SCHERZI finished full of run after
tucking behind the frontrunners to save ground through the turn. SORTA SPECIAL faltered in the final furlong after dictating pace from between rivals.
HINDU KUSH came up empty in the crucial portion of contest to end a route that started off unhurried and consisted of tight quarters through the turn.
EXPONENTIAL lacked room shortly after the start and was forced to advance position through the turn wide ending with a necessity to alter course.
SQUIGGLE trailed in the early ground and lost more ground through the turn with a wide trip. ILLUSIVE CRYSTALS failed to menace while travelling wide.

2nd Place horse consigned at Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ARP&CY=USA&DATE=06/17/2012&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=ARP&CY=USA&DATE=06/17/2012&RACE=8&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.keeneland.com
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqbSponsoredAuctionHistory.cfm?refno=8316665&compid=74888

