ARAPAHOE PARK - June 17, 2012 - Race 8

STAKES Molly Brown S. - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (No It Ain't - 1:08.19 - August 12, 2011)

Purse: \$40,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$40,000

Value of Race: \$40,000 1st \$24,000, 2nd \$8,000, 3rd \$4,000, 4th \$2,000, 5th \$400, 6th \$400, 7th \$400, 8th \$400, 9th \$400

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 4:15 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
27May12 11RUI1	1	Came West (Enriquez, Isaias)	124	Lf	1	2	3 ^{Head}	7 ³	2 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1 3/4}	1.00*	angled out, closed well
6Jun12 8BOI1	9	Paris in April (Webb, Robert) 📸	124	BL	9	4	21	21	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Neck}	7.20	3w,led deep stretch
2Jun12 8ARP2	2	Sweet Dixie Van (Ramos, Adrian)	118	BL b	2	7	6 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	3 ² 1/2	10.30	rallied inside
3Jun12 ⁷ ARP ¹	3	Scherzi (lammarino, Michael)	122	BL bf	3	6	8 ²	5 ^{Head}	5 ²	4 ³	9.90	tucked,finished well
2Jun12 8ARP1	8	Sorta Special (Rodriguez, Luis)	124	BL	8	1	11	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{Neck}	5.50	pace,btwn,faltered
3Jun12 ⁷ ARP ²	6	Hindu Kush (Collins, Dennis)	118	L	6	5	4.1/2	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Nose}	14.40	in tight thru turn
3Jun12 ⁷ ARP ³	5	Exponential (Vicchrilli, Russell)	120	BL b	5	8	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	74	7 ^{10 3/4}	30.10	lacked rm,altrd course
9Jun12 8SRP3	4	Squiggle (Wales, Travis)	122	BL bf	4	9	9	8 ²	8 ³	8 ^{3 3/4}	6.30	wide,trailed
2Jun12 8ARP6	7	Illusive Crystals (Ziegler, Michael)	118	BL f	7	3	7 ^{1/2}	9	9	9	21.70	wide,no menace

Fractional Times: 22.55 45.56 57.58 Final Time: 1:10.29

Split Times: (23:01) (12:02) (12:71)

Run-Up: 30 feet

Winner: Came West, Chestnut Mare, by Came Home out of Nor'wester, by A.P. Indy. Foaled Apr 19, 2006 in Kentucky.

Breeder: John A. Toffan & Cheri Toffan. Winning Owner: Karl Pergola

Total WPS Pool: \$14,277

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Came West	4.00	2.60	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	1-9	52.20	4,580
9	Paris in April		5.80	4.20	\$2.00 Quinella	1-9	44.60	3,896
2	Sweet Dixie Van			3.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-9-2	345.20	7,042
					\$2.00 Superfecta	1-9-2-ALL	390.60	1,542

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r dot reformance Running Enter review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
1	Came West	2	3 ²	71 1/2	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{1 3/4}			
9	Paris in April	4	2 ¹	2 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{1 3/4}			
2	Sweet Dixie Van	7	$6^2 \frac{3}{4}$	3 ¹	3 ^{1/2}	3^2			
3	Scherzi	6	8 ^{3 1/4}	5 ^{1 1/4}	5 ^{3/4}	4 ⁴ 1/2			
8	Sorta Special	1	1 ¹	1 ^{Head}	4 ^{3/4}	5 ^{7 1/2}			
6	Hindu Kush	5	4 ²	6 ^{1 1/2}	$6^{2\ 3/4}$	6 ^{7 3/4}			
5	Exponential	8	5 ^{2 1/2}	4 ¹ 1/4	7 ³	7 ^{7 3/4}			
4	Squiggle	9	9 ⁵ 1/4	8 ⁴ 1/2	8 ⁷	8 ^{18 1/2}			
7	Illusive Crystals	3	$7^{2\ 3/4}$	9 ^{6 1/2}	9 ¹⁰	9 ^{22 1/4}			

Trainers: 1 - Pergola, Karl; 9 - Long, Vaughn; 2 - Gleason, Tyrone; 3 - Garrett, Ty; 8 - Hall, W.; 6 - Brashears, Bill; 5 - Garrett, Ty; 4 - Wolochuk, David; 7 -

Gleason, Kenneth

Owners: 1 -Karl Pergola; 9 - Treasure, Paul and Chapple, Larry; 2 -Bill Vanlandingham; 3 -Thomas J. Dougherty; 8 -Lynda Hall; 6 -Marvin Fleming; 5 -

Tag Meyer Stables; 4 -David Wolochuk; 7 - Tangarae Farms LLP;

Footnotes

CAME WEST came away from outset unhurried and settled behind pacesetters down the backstretch before angling out at the quarter pole to rally and close well from mid track. PARIS IN APRIL stalked down the backstretch and sustained that position three wide through the turn before gaining command in deep stretch and was unable to fend off the winner. SWEET DIXIE VAN rallied along the rail and was nipped for place. SCHERZI finished full of run after tucking behind the frontrunners to save ground through the turn. SORTA SPECIAL faltered in the final furlong after dictating pace from between rivals. HINDU KUSH came up empty in the crucial portion of contest to end a route that started off unhurried and consisted of tight quarters through the turn. EXPONENTIAL lacked room shortly after the start and was forced to advance position through the turn wide ending with a necessity to alter course. SQUIGGLE trailed in the early ground and lost more ground through the turn with a wide trip. ILLUSIVE CRYSTALS failed to menace while travelling wide.



KFENE AND 2nd Place horse consigned at Keeneland Association, Inc.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.